
Edison Staff Directory 
 

1st Grade Teacher Renzi Maura 
317-446-
5081 

RenziM@myips.org 

1st Grade Teacher Thompson Kelly 
317-226-
4992 

ThompsonKelly@myips.org 

2nd Grade Teacher Gaalema Kathy 
317-523-
5324 

gaalemak@myips.org 

2nd Grade Teacher Lamm Tyler 
317-226-
4992 

LammT@myips.org 

3rd Grade Teacher Miller Amy 
317-622-
8649 

millera@myips.org 

3rd Grade Teacher Wilson Laura 
317-226-
4992 

WilsonLaura@myips.org 

4th Grade ELA 
Teacher 

Foreste Yvette 
317-226-
4992 

forestey@myips.org 

4th Grade Math 
Teacher 

Hastings Shawn 
317-775-
2322 

hastingss@myips.org 

5th Grade ELA 
Teacher 

Carpenter Christy 
317-226-
4992 

CarpenterC@myips.org 

5th Grade Math 
Teacher 

Massaro Michael 
317-226-
4992 

MassaroM@myips.org 

6th Grade ELA 
Teacher 

Gooch Edmond 317.226.4992  

6th Grade Math 
Teacher 

Honegger Isaac 317.226.4992  

7/8 Grade Science 
Teacher 

Sayles Cinnita 
317-572-
7535 

SaylesC@myips.org 



8th Grade Math 
Teacher 

Blubaum Krista 
317-226-
4992 

blubaumk@myips.org 

Arts Director Hankins Amber 
317-340-
1572 

pricead@myips.org 

Assistant Principal Roach Sheena 
937-524-
1465 

roachs@myips.org 

Assistant Principal 
K-5 

Tawfeek Ibrahim 317.226.4992  

Band Teacher Pickard Michele 
317-979-
4076 

pickardm@myips.org 

Board Chair Overdorf Tanya 
317-226-
4992 

overdorft@myips.org 

Board Member 
Feeney-
Caito 

Kay 
317-226-
4992 

CaitoK@myips.org 

Board Member Givens Ted 
317-226-
4992 

GivensT@myips.org 

Board Member Marshall Kelli 
317-226-
4992 

MarshallK@myips.org 

Board Member Wallis Greg 
317-226-
4992 

WallisG@myips.org 

Chief Executive 
Officer 

Brittain-
Watts 

Michelle 
317-226-
4992 

Brittain-WattsM@myips.org 

Custodian Gomaz Pedro 
317-226-
4992 

n/a 

Custodian Jenkins Takeshia 
317-226-
4992 

jenkinst@myips.org 

Custodian Neice Heather 
317-226-
4992 

neiceh@myips.org 

Dance Teacher Hargo Nicole 317.226.4992  



Data Coach & 
Testing 
Coordinator 

Girardot Sara 
317-664-
0882 

girardos@myips.org 

Digital Design and 
Media Center 

Gallegos Nathalie 
317-226-
4992 

gallegosn@myips.org 

Director of 
Enrollment & 
Community 
Engagement 

Sims Fagan Kim 
463-867-
7417 

simsfagank@myips.org 

Director of 
Operations 

Jones Vionta 
317-226-
4992 

Jonesvionta@myips.org 

Effectiveness 
Instructional 
Coach 

Smith Troy 317.226.4992  

ESL /Instructional 
Assistant 

Esquivel Tatiana 
317-226-
4992 

esquivelt@myips.org 

ESL Assistant and 
Bilingual 
Translator 

Hernandez Jennifer 
317-226-
4992 

HernandezJennifer@myips.org 

ESL Instructional 
Assistant 

Lynn-
Mercado 

Yasmin 
317-661-
0770 

lynnmercadoy@myips.org 

ESL Teacher Buchanan Claudia 
317-443-
6005 

BuchanCC@myips.org 

ESL Teacher Oliguin Eva 317.226.4992  

ESL Teacher Owusu Doreen 317.226.4992  

Food Service Akers Yasmin 
317-226-
4992 

akersy@myips.org 

Food Service Durant April 
317-226-
4992  

Front Office 
Manager 

Cook Ebony 
317-662-
0853 

cookem@myips.org 



Head Custodian Wendell Russell 
317-226-
4992 

russellw@myips.org 

Instructional 
Assistant 

Booth Allyson 
317-226-
4992 

boothallyson@myips.org 

Instructional 
Assistant 

Campbell Gerald 
317-226-
4992 

campbellg@myips.org 

Instructional 
Assistant 

Howard Jessica 
317-226-
4992 

howardj@myips.org 

Instructional 
Assistant 

Sanders Donisha 
317-226-
4992 

sandersd@myips.org 

Instructional 
Assistant 

Wampler Makenzie 
317-847-
9993 

WamplerMakenzie@myips.org 

Instructional 
Coach 

Fleetwood Winter 317.226.4992 fleetwoodwinter@myips.org 

Instrumental 
Teacher 

Ramsey Kristi 
303-424-
9425 

RamseyK@myips.org 

Kindergarden 
Teacher 

Brock 
Heaven-
Alexis 

317.226.4992  

Kindergarden 
Teacher 

MacFarlane Kathleen 317.226.4992  

Kindergarten 
Teacher 

Haste Mary 
317-226-
4992 

HasteMary@myips.org 

Literacy 
Instructional 
Coach 

Haymond Elizabeth 317-679 3351 HaymondE@myips.org 

Music Teacher McKanney Samuel 
317-226-
4992 

mckanneys@myips.org 

Nurse Bauman Diana 
317-226-
4992 

BaumanD@myips.org 



Parent 
Involvement 
Educator 

Jackson Gwendolyn 
317-966-
2606 

jacksongwendolyn@myips.org 

PE Teacher Carson RaaShon 317.226.4992  

Piano 
Accompanist 

Harrison Debi 
317-226-
4992 

n/a 

Piano Teacher Frechette Rebecca 
317-226-
4992 

frechetterebecca@myips.org 

Principal Berns Amy 
317-226-
4992 

bernsa@myips.org 

School Counselor Cover Melinda 317.226.4992  

Social Worker Hess Nicki 
317-226-
4992 

HessN@myips.org 

Social Worker Simons Nachel 
317-226-
4992 

SimonsN@myips.org 

Special Education 
Teacher 

Russell Petra 
317-226-
4992 

RussellP@myips.org 

Special Education 
IA 

Whitaker Madison 
317-226-
4992 

whitakerm@myips.org 

Special Education 
Specialist 

O'Connor Kelli 
317-226-
4992 

oconnorkelli@myips.org 

Special Education 
Teacher 

Shaffer-
Scott 

Beth 
317-514-
7173 

shafferb@myips.org 

Speech Teacher Joseph Kirstie 
317-226-
4992 

josephk@myips.org 

Student Support 
Specialist 

Charnstrom Will 
317-363-
1882 

charnsmw@myips.org 

Student Support 
Specialist 

Fields Stacy 317.226.4992 fieldss@myips.org 



Theatre Teacher Warnsby Denise 
317-226-
4992 

warnsbydenise@myips.org 

 


